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Amsdee Duscatel
Rotary Public
A Act No.

Albuzzi, Philippe, Succession of
to Mathilde Pradat

Sale of property June 10, 1859 266

Albuzzi, Philippe, Succession of
to Francois Pierre Duconge
Sale of lease June 10, 1859 267

Albuzzi, ©Philippe, Succession of
to Salomon Schonfeld
Sale of property June 10, 1859 268

Albuzzi, Philippe, Succession of
to Edward Cochrane
Sale of lot June 10, 1859 269

Antognini, Bernard
and Ernest Richard ’
Partnership June 1, 1859 257

Armant, Adele lavergne, wife of Terence Armant
to Jules Lavergne
sale of property & slaves July 25, 1859 332

Armant, Adele lavergne, wife of Terence Armant
' to Ronnald LaBranche, Jules & Philip Lavergne
Sale of property & slaves July 25, 1859 333

Aronstein, Max
from Raymond Pochelu
Sale of property July 5, 1859 298

Arthur, Jonathan and Mrs, Louisa Folke, widow by
Pirst Marriage of the late George Dixon Kelly
Marriage Contract July 5, 1859 299

Augsr,  Marie Motard, wife of Alfred
from Adolphe Jourdain
Sale of land My 3, 1859 201

Avegno, Bernard
from Francois Aime Le(ras
Sale of property June 28, 189 289

Avegno, Barnard
to Benri Gabrisl Leaumont

Sale of propertiy July 2, 1859 296

Barbe, Adrien
to Antoine Barbe

Obligation July 7, 1858 I3

Baron, John
to Joseph Hugonin
Sale of land June 7, 1859 263

Baron, Jokn
from Mary Walker (f.w.c.)
Sale of lot June 29, 1859 290

Barrios, Theogine
to Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)

Sale of lot May 27, 1859 245
Barthet, Jean Baptiste, Succession of

to Jean Rey

Power of Attorney June 2, 1859 260

Bathier, William
to Jean Charles Faget

Sale of % of property June 11, 1859 272



B-Continued é_gj__llo_._

Bazin, Francois
to Gordon & Foster
Mortgage May 26, 1859 242

Bellouguet, Marie Rulalie & Louise Ernestine
from Marie Franeoise Z. lLanguille, wife of
Pierre F. E. de¢ Thorigny

Sale of land July 29, 1869 336
Benedic, Joseph

to Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The) May 27, 1859 244
Benit, Victor

from Jean Bouche

Sale of lot July 16, 1859 324

Berkery, Rogdy
to Edward Lombard : July 1, 1859 294

Bernoudy, Victoire C. Delarue, Widow of Prancois
to Levy J. Harris

Sale of property My 9, 1859 212
Beste, Filliam

to Etienne Parrot

Sale of slave July 31, 169 341

Bienvenu, Neuville
and Louis Clairain
Building Contracte June 11, 1859 271

Blane, Emile
from Consolidated Ass'n. (The}
Release of Morigage May 7, 1859 208

Blondeau, Henriette
to Jean F. E. Sainet
Retrocession July 14, 1859 313

BonJean, Jean Joseph & Victor E. Darengobourg
to Arts & Crafts Benevolence Ass'n. of N.0.
Obligation July 16, 1859 322

Bonseigneur, Roch, Succeesion of
to Gustave Weber
Sale of property May 21, 1859 235

Bouche, Jean
to Victor Benit
Sale of lot July 16, 1859 324

Brom, E., Succession of
Inventory May 9, 1859 213

Brown, John Henry
to Baptiste Larcade

Sale of lot Mey 20, 1859 233

Carmouche, Julie
to Hortense Dubuclet
Sale cf slave May 25, 1869 2

Carnistch, Andre
to Hugh Robinson
Sale of lot , May 28, 1859 251

Castaing, Charles
from Jean B. Lang

sale of land May 11, 1859 217

Chanut, Frederic Emile

and Miss Emilie E, Fourchy
Marriage Contreet June 14, 1859 276



Chevillon,

Oochrane,

Cochrane,

Collie,

Cox,

Deron,

Daron,

Daubert,

Daubert,

Daubert,

Daubert,

DtAunoy,

D*Aunoy,

Dt*Aunoy,

D'Aunoy,

D'Aunoy,

DtAunoy,

D'Aunoy,

C~Continued

Antoine
tc Levee Steam Cotton Press Jo.
Sale of lot

(The)

Edward
from Philippe Albuzzi
Sale of lot

Bdward
from Charles Teston
Sale of portion of lamd

Jeremiah B.
and David Collie
Copartnership

Peggy
to Luecien lLartigue

Mortgage

Charles I.
to Mrs. Victor Feate
Sale of slave

Mr. & Nrs. Charles

Act No.

Mey 7, 1859 206

June 10,
July 29,
May 28,

July 12,

June 16,

to Marie T. Petitpain, wife of Louis V. Feste

Ratification

Francois
to Philip D. Ohleen
Sale of lot

Francois
to Matthew Kavanagh
Sale of lot

Francois
to Maurice Murray
Sals of lot

Francois
to John lLaurens
Sale of lands

Marie Cecile Manette, Succession of
to Charles H. Morel
Sale of land

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Louis 4)fred Wiltz
Sale of land

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Mige Anais Nott
Sele of property

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Francois Lacroix
Sale of property

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Martine Augustine Marchand, widow
of Michel de Armas
Sals of properties

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Thomas Wiltz
Sale of lands

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Joseph Grillier
Sale of lend

July 31,

Wy 2,

May 20,

July 14,

July 15,

My 12,

May 12,

May 12,

May 12,

1859

1859

1859

1859

1858

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

269

S35

246

209

278

9

196

254

314

319

218

219

221

May 12, 1859 223

May 12, 1859 224

May 12, 1859 225



DtAunoy,

D'Aunoy,

DtAunoy,

Day,

DeBlanc,

de Lizardi,

de Lizardi,

Delpuech,

D=Continued

Marie Celeste Manette, Succession of
to Jean Marei Joseph Thorreux
Sale of property

Marie Celegte Manette, Succession of
to Cornelie Nott, wife of Gustave Miltenberger
Sale of properties

Marie Celeste lkimnette
%o Cornelie Nott, wife of Gustave Miltenberger
Sale of lands

Jane Clark, widow of Joh H. Day
tc Joseph C. Lewis
Sale of lot

Cesaire Despanet
to Leonce Villere
Sale of slave

Manuel Lucien
from Consolidated Ass'n. (The)
Release of Mortgage

Manuel Lucien
to Consolidated Ass'n., (The)
Mortgage

Aleide
to Gavino Ledda
Sale of land

Defourneaux, Antoine

de Preaux,

Derbigny,

Derbigny,

Derbigny,

Desportes,

to Frederic Bralljard
Mortgage

May 12,

May 12,

Jure 11,

June 20,

July 12,

June 22,

Mey 7,

Victoire Louise Dejan, widow of Robert de Preaux

to Jean B. Montane
Sale of slaves

Charles Zenon, Mr. & Mrs.
Renunciation

Charles Zenon, Mr. & Mrs.
Henunciation

Charles Zenon
to Slave Jacob
Renunciation

Narcisse
to Mrs, Narcisie Desportes, His Wife
Power of Attorney

de Thorigny, Mrs. Pierre

from Languille and Peyroux
sale of land '

de Thorigny, Marie Francoisge 7. Languille, wife of

Ducatel,

Dufour,

Dumois,

Dupuis,

Pierre Francois E. de Thorigny
to Marie Eulalie & Louise Ernestine Bellouguet
Sale of larnd

Marie LyA. Lesconflair, wife of Germein, Jr,
from Ernest Morel
Release of Mortgage

Cyprien
to John Raguet Clay
Transfer & Subrogation

caroline

to J.B. Gervais Arnoult
Lease

Vietor E,
to Vietor Benit

Sale with Redemption

May 28,

May 26,

May 26,

May 26,

May 18,

July 29,

July 29,

June 20,

June B3,

June 20,

May 11,

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

185¢

1859

1859

1859

1859

Act No.

227

273

292

249

310

287

210

aso

2a

334

336

280

262

298

216



D-Continued Adct No.

Durel, Justin, Sr.
to Justin Durel, Jr.
Power of Attorney May 5, 1859 202

Duval, Louis
to Anne Lecuveuil, wife of Jossph Vallienne
gale of land July 15, 1859 318

Faget, Jean Charles
from William Battier
Sale of property June 11, 1858 272

Faagy, Cegmaire
to Louls Baggetti
Lease July 14, 1859 312

Flick, Niocolas
to St. Hilaire Louis
Leage My 9, 189 211

Florane, Michel
from Auguste Guillemin
Sale of land May 31, 1859 256

Fontenette, Josephine Pellerin, widow of Joseph Adolphe
to Ernest Morel

Mortgage Mey 20, 1859 234

Forest, Jean Ernest
Renunciation of Succession July 31, 1859 342

Fornaris, Joseph
to Willism H. Stewart

Lease June 21, 1859 283

Forstall, Felix J.
to Jean Baptiste Plauchs
Sale of glave July 6, 189 201

Forstall, Louis Edmond
from F. Ricau

Sale of land July 7, 1859 3R
Freret, John, Minors of
Family Meeting May 19, 18% 232
G

Galeppi, Alexandre
to Alexandre Steiner

Procuration _ June 14, 1859 274

Garnier, Marie Marthe Mary, widow of Andre Garnier
to Joseph Jean F. Carnier

Rel eage : June 21, 1859 282

Garnier, Joseph
to Claude Tiblier

Procuration July 2, 1859 297

Gentilly, Adelaide Caroline
to Joseph H. Johnston
Saleof property June 29, 1859 291

Girard, Marguerite Mailhes, wife of Andre Girard
to Marie Joseph D. Prosper

Sale of land July 30, 1859 337



G-Continued Act No.

Gentier, Michel & Ricolas Perard

to Antonic Pons Valencia
Lease May 23, 1859 237

Grillier, Joseph
from Marie Celegte Menette D'Aunoy, Succession of
Sale of land May 12, 1859 226

Grishman, Anna Bettinger, widow of Simon Grishman
to Frenecois Auguste Bettinger
Power of Attorney June 11, 1859 270

Gueroult, Pierre Daniel
t0 Gustave Pierre Blanchard & Guiter
Leasse July %1, 1859 340

Guegnard, Jose, Minors of '
Family Meeting July 19, 1859 329

Guillemin, Augusate
t0 Michel Florane
Sale of lamd May 31, 1859 256

Gus anard, Auguste
to Joseph Numa Avegno
Sale of slave June 9, 1859 264

Gurlie, Henrfette Colsson, widow of Nicolas Gurlie
to James A. Blane
Sale of slave July 14, 189 311

Gurlie, Louis Francois, Estate of
Inventory July 16, 1859 325

Harris, Levy J.
from Mrs. Francois Bernoudy (Widow)
Sale of property May 9, 189 212

Harris, Levy J.
to Alexander Harris

Mortgage M=y 23, 1859 236

Haudressy, Jean Louis
to Daniel Bemoit O*Connell
Sale of slave May 28, 1859 248

Hugonin, Joseph
from John Baron

Sale of land June 7, 1859 263

1
£

Jagon, Mrs. Jogephine
to Aline Masson, widow of Antoine Meissonnier

Sale of land July 6, 1859 300

Jeter, John Tingley
to Henry A. Jones

Sale of lands July 16, 1859 8323

Johngton, Joseph H.
from Adelaide Caroline Gentilly

Sale of property June 29, 1859 291

Jonesg, A. Henry

from John Tinsley Jeter

Sale of lands July 16, 1859 323

Jourdain, Adolphe
to Marie Motard, wife of Alfred Auger

Sale of lang
Mey 8, 185% 201



Kavanagh,

Laborde,

lLacarde,

Lacroix,

Lagay,

Languille,

Larcade,

Lavergne,

Lavergne,

laville,

Lawrens,

Lay,

Lay,

Leaumont,

Ledda,

LeGras,

Lerethe,

Lesconflair,

Matthew
from Frane¢cis Daubert

Sale of lot May

Bermrd

t0 Emile Lefebre
Sales of slave June
Baptiste

Revocation of Procuretion June
Franeois

from Marie Celeste Manette D'Aunoy, Succession of
Sals of property ay

Stephanie Clotilde Morin, widow of Paul Lagay
to William Bellwood

Sale of slave July
Jean Baptiate

to Charles Castaing

Sale of land May

Pierre Joseph and Jean Frencois & Sylvain Peyroux
to Mrs. Pierre de Thoriguy
Sale of land July
Baptiste

from John Henry Brown
Sale of lot Mey
Jules

from Mre. T. Armant
Sale of property July
Jules, et als

from Mrs. T. Armant
Sale of property July
Francois Celegtin, Estate of
Inventory June
John

from Francoie Deubert
Sale of lands July
Zelie & Amelie

to Louis E. Porstall
Sale of slaves

Zelie & Amelie & Louis E. Foratall
Cancellstion of sale

Henri Gabriel

from Bernard Avegno
Sale of property July
Gavino

from Aleide Delpeuch
Sale of land June
Francols Aime

to Bernard Avegno
Sale of property June
Jean

from Jean Bernard Trescazes
Release of Mortgage July
Louise A. Blache, Widow of Antoine Nicolas

end Mrs. Alcee Lesconflair, wife separated

of Germain Ducatel, Jr.

to Nelvil Soule

Sale of lot July

16,

11,

29,

20,

25,

12,

28,

7y

Act No.

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1809

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

1859

254

279

258

222

320

217

2338

332

=3

265

o9

220

247

296

287

289

a7

304



L-Continued Act No.

Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)
from Patrick B.Q'Brien
Sale of lot May 6, 1859 204

Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)
from Antoine Chevillon
Sale of lot May 7, 18% 206

Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)
from Gearge Mootz
Sale of property May 7, 1859 209

Leves Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)
from Joseph Benedie
Sale of portion of ground May 27, 1859 244

Levee Stedm Cotton Press Co. (Ths)
from Theogine Barrols
Sale of portion of land May 27, 1859 245

Lewis, Joseph C.
from Mrs. John H, Day (Widow)
Sale of lot June 30, 1859 292

Lopez, Daniel E,
and Prosper Levy
Partnership July 18, 1859 327

Lombard, Edmond
to John Rose
Sale of lots July 18, 1859 328

Marigny, Mandeville
- to Emile La Sere
Procuration July 11, 189 307

Meissonnier, Aline Masson, widow of Antoine Meissomnier
from Ernest Morel
Releass of Mortezage May 3, 1859 200

Meissonnier, Aline Masson, widow of Antoine Meissonnier
from Mrs. Josephine Jaeon
Sale of land July 6, 1858 300

Menuet, Adolphe
' to Liortimer Belly -
Sale of slawe May 10, 1859 215

Mestre, Marie
Testament May 2, 1859 197

Mey, John
to Peter Plasswirth

Sale of lots May 6, 1859 205

Miltenberger, Cornelie Nott, wife of Gustave
from Marie Celeste hanette D'Aunoy, Succession of

Sale of property May 12, 18%9 227

Miltenberger, Cormelie Nott, wife of Gustave
from Succession of Manette D'Aunoy
Sale of land June 11, 1859

273
Monier, Jacques
Deposit July 18, 1859 330
Monier, Jacques
to Catherine Thiebaud
Sale of land July 18, 1859 326
Mootz, George

Levee Steam and Cotton Press Co. (The)

Sale of property May 7, 1669 209
’



M-Continued act No.

Morel, Charles H. fon of
from Marie Cecile Manette, D'Aunoy, Succession o
Sale of land May 12, 1859 218

Morel, Octave
to Valentin Qeehsner
Sale of property July 11, 1859 308

Mury Francis, Estate of
ok Inventory July 15, 1859 316

Murray, liaurice
from Francois Daubert

Sale of lot July 14, 1859 314
Myzeau, Henri
Testament July 8, 18569 06
Muzeau, Jeanne Francois Bourgeois, wife of Henri Muzeau
Testament July 8, 18569 305
X
New Orleans Mutual Insurance Co. (The)
Charter & Act of Incorporation June 22, 1859 285
Nott, Miss Anais
from Marie Celeste Manette DtAunoy
Sale of property May 12, 1859 221
0

O'Brien, Patrick B.
, to Levee Steam Cotton Press Co. (The)
Sale of lot May 6, 1859 204

Oechner, Valentin
from Qctave Norel
Sale of property July 11, 1859 308

Ohlsgen, Philip D.
from Francois Daubert
Sale of lot May 2, 1859 196

Parker, Arsens
to Agnes Stewart

Sale of slave May 2, 1859 198
Pelanne, Raymond, Estate of

Inventory July 2, 1859 285
Piffet, Jean Baptiste, Minors of

Family Meeting May 16, 1859 229
Pilie, Louis Henri

to Florent Fortier

Procuration July 22, 1859 331

Plasswirth, Peter
to Henry Reichden

Mortgage ' May 6, 1859 203

Plagswirth, Peter
from John Mey

Sale of lotas May 6, 1859 205
»

Pochelu, Raymond
to Max Aronstein

8alas of
property July 5, 1859 298



P-Continued Act No.

Posthils, Marie

to Cyrille Labiche _
Sale of slave May 30, 1859 252

Poujol, Plerre
to John Archinard
Powsr of Attorney July 16, 1859 321

Fradat, Mathilde
from Philippe Albuzzi, Succession of
Sale of property June 10, 1859 266

Prosper,  Marie Joseph
from Marguerite Mailhes, wife of Andre Girard
Sale of land July 30, 1859 337

Pussin, Alexandre BR.

to Guillaume Retaud
Procuration _ June 16, 189 277

Rhorer, Samuel A.
to Mrs. Claire Layssard, widow of John Brown
Sale of aslave May 7, 18859 207

Richardson, Eliza Mrs. (Request of)
Registering July 30, 1859 338

Rinck, Louis Nicolag Adolphe
to Jean Baptiste Bawd
Sale of slave May 30, 185% 253

Ricau, Fulgence
to Louis E. Forstall

Sale of land July 7, 1859 302

Rinek, Nicholas Adolphe
to James Edwards

Sale of slave May 321, 1859 255

Robingon, Hugh
from Andre Carnistch

Sale of lot May 28, 1859 251

Rodriguez, John Thomas
to John E, Thomas Mortigage June 20, 1859 281

Rose, John
from Edmond Lombard

Sale of lots July 18, 1859 328

Ross, Peter
and Numa Lacoste

Building Contract June 22, 1859 286

S

S————

Sainto.~Domingo, Marie Charlotte Jaunay, widow of A, H.C.
to Amedee Ducatel, Jr.
Morigage June 14, 1859 275

Schonfeld, Salomon

from Philippe Albuzzi, Succession of
Sale of property June 10, 1859 268

Seignouret, Jeanne Marie D., Wife of Francois

to Charles Cavaroc & Emile Seignouret

Sale of property bay 3, 1859 199
’



8-Continusd Act No.

Seuzeneau, Charles
to Louis Beney

Sale of slave May 9, 1859 214

Soule Nelvil
’ from Mre. Louise A. Blache, widow of A. N. Lesconflair

and Mrs. Alcee Lesconflair, wife of G. Ducatel, Jr.

Separated
e(mg of 103; July 7, 1859 204

Suares, Isaac Alexandre

to Antonio Pons Valencia
Sale of land June 24, 1859 288

Teston, Charles
to Edward Cochran
Sale of portion of land July 29, 1859 335

Thorreux, Jean Marie Joseph
from Marie Celeste Manette D'Aunoy, Succession of
Sale of property May 12, 1859 226

Thiebaud, Catherine
from Jacques Monier
Sale of land July 18, 1859 326

Toca, Philippe
to srnest Morel
Mortgage Juns 22, 185 284

Trinchard, Leonard Adolphs
to Jules Menier

Mortgage July 14, 1859 215
.
<
Valencia, Antonio Pons
from Isaac A. Suares
Sale of land June 24, 1859 288

Vallienne, Anne Lecuveuil, wife of Joseph
from Louis Duval

Sale of land July 15, 18¢% 318

Vaucresson, Lovinsky
to Fassy & Sancho

Sale of tomb May 13, 1859 228
Villere, Oscar

to Cesaire Despanet DeBlane

Sale of slave May 18, 1859 230
Voiein, Anatole

to Charles Testard & Paul Dumagene

Substitution of Procuration June 2 1859 259
b J

.
Walker, Mary, f.w.c.
to John Baron
Sale of lot June 29, 1859 290
¥eber, Gustave

from Roch Bongeigneur, Egtate of
Sale of property May 21, 1859 235
wiltz, Louis A. from Succesgsion

sale of land °f Narie C.M. D'aunoy

May 12, 1859 219



w-Continued Act No.

mltz, Thomas
from Marie Celeste Manette, D'Aunoy, Succession of
Sale of lands May 12, 1859 224

Winter, Julius V.
to John Tinsley Peter
Sale of plantation & slaves June 2, 1859 261

X-Y-Z
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